

KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LIMITED							
CIN: L72411DL1990PLC042502							
Regd. Office: 16, Community Centre, First Floor, Saket, New Delhi-110017							
Tel: 011-26850004, E-Mail: kfb@airtelmail.in, Website: www.kothariyeast.in							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2020							
(Rs in Lakhs Except EPS)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	2,179.17	2,400.53	2,221.11	4,579.70	4,243.89	9674.13
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(110.43)	134.85	119.44	24.42	584.24	1088.65
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(110.43)	134.85	119.44	24.42	584.24	1088.65
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(65.67)	95.46	84.09	29.79	413.51	766.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparison profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(69.54)	91.73	85.09	22.19	415.52	752.06
6	Equity Share Capital	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500	1500
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic :		(0.44)	0.64	0.56	0.20	2.76	5.11
2. Diluted :		(0.44)	0.64	0.56	0.20	2.76	5.11

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.kothariyeast.in) and the Stock Exchange websites of BSE (http://bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Pramod Kumar Kothari  
Chairman & Managing Director  
Place : New Delhi  
Date : 13.11.2020

Eleanor Realty Holdings India Private Limited				
Registered Address: Flat No -588, Pocket -4, Sector -11, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075				
Email Id: compliance@pinhurstgolflinks.com   Contact: +91-9871130831				
CIN: U70200DL2017PTC31447				
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended		Financial year ended
		30/09/2020	30/09/2019	31/03/2020
1	Total Income from Operations	2,771.72	1,199.93	2,556.72
2	Other Income	24.45	6.24	11.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	493.31	(857.24)	(1,795.79)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	493.31	(857.24)	(1,795.79)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	487.47	(858.04)	(1,800.68)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	487.47	(858.04)	(1,800.68)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10	10	10
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation/revenue reserve)	(2,329.45)	(1,874.29)	(2,816.92)
9	Net worth	(2,319.45)	(1,864.29)	(2,806.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,800.79	33,192.81	33,558.11
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 as amended.	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio *	(14.57)	(17.80)	(11.96)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
1. Basic :		487.47	(307.54)	(645.41)
2. Diluted :		174.72	(307.54)	(645.41)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve *	-	-	-
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio *	1.25	0.52	0.51
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio *	1.25	0.52	0.51

NOTE: a) The aforesaid results have been approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2020.  
b) The Debenture Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b) of Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 as amended.  
\*\* Definition of ratio / formulas used for actual computation, are as follows:  
1. Debt / Equity Ratio : Paid up debt capital / (Equity share capital + Equity component of convertible debentures + Reserve and surplus excluding earmarked reserves)  
2. Debt Service Coverage Ratio : Earnings before interest and tax for the period/year / (Interest Expense for the period/year + Principal repaid (net of receipts) of the borrowings during the period/year)  
3. Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Earnings before interest and Tax for the period/year) / Interest Expense for the period/year  
For Eleanor Realty Holdings India Private Limited  
Sd/-  
Neeraj Kumar  
Director  
Date: 14 November 2020  
Place: New Delhi

JAI MATA GLASS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : TIPRA, BAROTIWALA, DISTRICT, SOLAN (H.P.)-174 103						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020						
CIN: L26101HP1981PLC004430						
(Rs., lakhs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Unaudited		Audited		
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	
1	Total income from operations	22.50	34.49	5.61	56.99	12.20
2	Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax	14.97	31.05	(1.69)	46.02	(1.94)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	14.97	31.05	(1.69)	46.02	(1.94)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary Items)	14.97	31.05	(1.69)	46.02	(1.94)
5	Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Income Tax)	(8.63)	0.43	1.90	(8.20)	(5.71)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6.34	31.48	0.21	37.83	(3.87)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1 each)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 1/- (Not annualised))					
(a) Basic (in Rs)		0.015	0.031	(0.002)	0.046	(0.002)
(b) Diluted (in Rs)		0.015	0.031	(0.002)	0.046	(0.002)

Notes:  
1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures of Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2. The financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, are available at the Company's website, www.jaimataglass.com and BSE Limited website, www.bseindia.com.  
3. The Board of the Company is exploring and evaluating various business opportunities. Accordingly, the accounts of the Company have been prepared on a going concern basis.  
4. The above results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020. The unaudited results for the current quarter and the half year have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the company. The review report of the Statutory auditor is being filed with BSE Limited.  
5. Deferred tax asset includes MAT credit available to the company.  
6. On 20th September 2019, the Government of India, vide the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961, which provides domestic companies an option to pay Corporate Tax at reduced rate effective 01 April 2019, subject to certain conditions. The Company is currently in the process of evaluating this option.  
7. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.  
By Order of the Board  
Jai Mata Glass Limited  
Chander Mohan Marwah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00172818  
Dated: November 12, 2020  
Place: New Delhi

Indian Bank		Zonal Office:	
ALLAHABAD		1, Gandhi Road, Clock Tower Dehradun, Ph.2713957, 2713976	
Indian Bank Erstwhile Allahabad Bank (A Govt. Of India Undertaking)			
ANNEXURE-A- APPENDIX- IV-A- I See provision to rule 8 (6) I			
Sale notice for sale of immovable properties			
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002			
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Indian Bank (e-Allahabad Bank), Roorkee branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is", and "whatever there is", basis on 02.12.2020 for recovery of Rs. 1,56,81,246 (Rupees One crore Fifty Six Lac Eighty One Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six only) as on 03.05.2019 plus interest and other charges from 03.05.2019 due to the Indian Bank (e-Allahabad Bank), Roorkee branch, Secured Creditor, from M/S Shree Ganesh Biotech through its partners Mr. Bhuvan Chand Pathak S/o Sri Daya Krishan Pathak & Shri Vipin Tyagi S/o Shri Sukkand Singh Tyagi.			
The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:			
Detailed description of the Property	(1)- Land measuring 194 sq meter with factory building built over it in the name of Shri Ganesh Biotech situated at Kharsa No -34 Min (Khatauni No 145, Khatouni saal 1415 to 1420 fasali) Village Lakshwari, Industrial area, pargana Bhagwanpur, Tehsil Roorkee (Sale Deed No 5923 dated 04.07.2016) bounded as: As per Title Deed, East: Plot no 51 & 52, West: Rasta 30'0" Wide, North: Property of Shri Rohit Arora, South: Land of Kharsa No 7.		
	(2)- Land measuring 356 sq meter with factory building built over it in the name of Shri Ganesh Biotech situated at Kharsa No 71 Min (Khatauni No 240, Khatouni saal 1415 to 1420 fasali) village Lakshwari Industrial Area pargana Bhagwanpur Tehsil Roorkee (Sale Deed No 5924 dated 04.07.2016) bounded as: As per Title Deed, East: Plot no 51 & 52, West: Rasta 30'0" Wide, North: Land of Kharsa No 34, South: Plot No 49 A Regent Nitro Care		
	Total area (194 + 356 sq mtr = 550 sq mtr) boundaries of which are as under. East: Herbal Glow Factory, North: Factory of Other, West: Road, South: Factory Bajaj Pharma		
Name of Account	M/s. Shree Ganesh Biotech		
Name of Partner and Guarantor	1)- Mr. Bhuvan Chand Pathak S/o Sri Daya Krishan Pathak R/o (1)- E-2/68, Sector C, Nirala Nagar, Railway crossing, Alliganj, Lucknow. 2)- Durga Vihar, Sector -1, Chandra Badni Road, Dehradun R/o- Shri Vipin Tyagi S/o Shri Sukkand Singh Tyagi, H.No 53, Ganeshpur pargana and Tehsil Roorkee, Distt Haridwar.		
Encumbrances on property	Equipable mortgage of Allahabad Bank now Indian Bank		
Reserve Price	Rs. 62,00,000/- (Rs. Sixty Two Lac only)		
EMD Amount	Rs. 6,20,000/- (Rs. Six Lac Twenty Thousand only)		
Last date of EMD	30-11-2020 till 11:00 AM		
Bid incremental amount	Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand only)		
Date and time of e-auction	02-12-2020 from 11:00 AM to 2:00 PM		
Property ID No.	IDIBGBR193901		
For Further Details contact:	Mr. B.D. Sharma, Mob. 9557030601		
Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstccommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDISK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapi@mstccommerce.com and for EMD status please contact: ibapi@mstccommerce.com.			
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number "18001025026" and "011-41106131".			
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstccommerce.com.			
Date:- 12-11-2020	Place:- Dehradun	Authorised Officer, Indian Bank.	

NORTHERN RAILWAY				
Tender Notice				
Invitation of Tenders through E-Procurement System				
Principal Chief Materials Manager, Northern Railway, New Delhi-110001, for and on behalf of the President of India, invites e-tenders through e-procurement system for supply of the following items:-				
Sr. No.	Tender No.	Brief Description	Qty.	Closing Date
01	09202507	OUTER SPRING DRG NO:WD-92058-S/5	3092 NOS	10.12.2020
02	14202216	NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FIBRE THERMOSET COMPOSITE	3336 NOS	14.12.2020
03	08201045	THERMO SHRINK JOINTING KIT TSF-III	6559 NOS	30.12.2020

NOTE: 1. Vendors may visit the IREPS website i.e. www.ireps.gov.in for details.  
2. No Manual offer will be entertained.  
Tender Notice No. 37/2020-2021 Dated : 13.11.2020 2542/2020  
Serving Customers With A Smile

ANKA INDIA LIMITED						
Regd. off: 41 Shivalki Building Near Saraswati Hospital/Telephone Exchange Old Delhi Road Gurgaon-122001						
Corp. Off. WZ-86, Galaxy Home, Todapur, New Delhi-110012						
CIN: L74900HR1994PLC033268; Phone no: 0124-2322570; website: www.ankaindia.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 <sup>th</sup> SEP, 2020						
S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		
		30-Sep-20 Unaudited	30-Jun-20 Unaudited	30-Sep-19 Unaudited	30-Sep-19 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	5.00	-	-	5.00	10.98
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.28	(4.60)	(1.66)	(1.32)	3.81
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.28	(4.60)	(1.66)	(1.32)	3.81
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.28	(4.60)	(1.66)	(1.32)	3.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital (Having Face Value of Rs 10 Each)	62.74	62.74	62.74	62.74	62.74
7	Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	(506.05)	(501.80)
8	Earnings Per Share (before Extraordinary Items) (Face Value of Re.10/- each)					
Basic:		0.05	(0.07)	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.06
Diluted:		0.05	(0.07)	(0.03)	(0.02)	0.06

Notes:  
1. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep-2020 filed with BSE LTD. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Statement of Standalone audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sep-2020 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's website at (www.ankaindia.com).  
2. The Company continues to recognise minimum alternative tax paid in previous years amounting to Rs. 25.20 Lakhs as asset and expects the same to be adjusted against future tax payments. The auditors have modified their review report for this matter.  
By order of the Board  
For ANKA INDIA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SULAKSANA TRIKHA  
CHAIRMAN  
Date : 13.11.2020  
Place : Gurugram

SATIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED						
REGD OFFICE: VILL. RUPANA, MALOUT-MUKTSAR ROAD, MUKTSAR.						
CIN : L21012PB1980PLC004329 , Website : www.satiagroup.com						
Extract of statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and six month ended Sep 30, 2020						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	14,836.67	21,054.02	27,597.28	43,996.47	82,383.51
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,921.95	3,189.05	3,272.44	6,560.39	11,527.99
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,921.95	3,189.05	3,272.44	6,560.39	11,527.99
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,333.80	2,504.46	2,498.60	5,149.62	9,183.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,325.95	2,509.64	2,482.90	5,159.98	9,152.40
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous year					38,548.10
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
Basic :		1.33	2.50	2.50	5.15	9.18
Diluted :		1.33	2.50	2.50	5.15	9.18

Notes:-  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the company's website i.e. www.satiagroup.com and the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 13th Nov, 2020 and thereafter have been adopted by the Board at its meeting held on 13th Nov 2020. These Results have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.  
3) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.  
For Satia Industries Ltd  
(R.K. Bhandari)  
Joint Managing Director  
DIN : 00732588  
Place : Rupana  
Date : 13.11.2020

WINSOME YARNS LIMITED							
Regd. Office: SCO # 191-192, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160022. CIN : L17115CH1990PLC010566.							
Email: cshare@winsomegroup.com, Website: www.winsomegroup.com, Phone No. 91-172-4613000, Fax No. 91-172-4614000							
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2020							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	747	600	2554	1347	6674	10686
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(609)	(423)	(903)	(1,032)	(1,590)	(3,408)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(609)	(423)	(903)	(1,032)	(1,590)	(4,822)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(609)	(423)	(903)	(1,032)	(1,590)	(4,872)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(609)	(423)	(903)	(1,032)	(1,590)	(4,807)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	7,071	7,071	7,071	7,071	7,071	7,071
7	Other Equity				(41,807)		(41,798)
8	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic & diluted (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	(0.86)	(0.60)	(1.28)	(1.46)	(2.25)	(6.79)

Notes: 1. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2017, as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, and pursuant to section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The financial statements presented in the accompanying audited standalone financial results and other information have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement of principles laid down in Ind AS and discloses information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation-33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the company's website (www.winsomegroup.com)  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Manish Bagrodia  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN 00046944  
Place : Chandigarh  
Date : November 13, 2020

**IMPORTANT**

## अब पटाखे बेचने व खरीदने वालों पर होगी कार्रवाई

फरीदाबाद। एसडीएम अपराजिता ने कहा कि उपमंडल में हरियाणा सरकार के राज्य आपदा प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण की हिदायतों के अनुसार सभी प्रकार के पटाखे बेचने, खरीदने और आतिशबाजी करने वाले के खिलाफ सख्त कानूनी कार्रवाई की जाएगी। उन्होंने कहा कि उपमंडल में सरकार द्वारा जारी हिदायतों के अनुसार गत 9 नवंबर से आगामी एक दिसंबर तक यह पूर्णतया प्रतिबंधित है। एसडीएम अपराजिता ने कहा कि उपमंडल में ये आदेश आपदा प्रबंधन अधिनियम 2005 के तहत लागू किया गया है।

## हरियाणा कला परिषद की काव्य संघ्या

गुरुग्राम। कोरोना महामारी के प्रकोप से प्रदेशवासियों को उबारने के लिए केंद्र व प्रदेश सरकार सतत प्रयासरत हैं। जहां आवश्यक सभी सेवाएं सार्वजनिक कर दी गई हैं, वहीं लोगों को कोरोना से बचाव के लिए जागरूक भी किया जा रहा है। इसी क्रम में प्रदेश की संस्कृति व संस्कृति को प्रदर्शित करने वाली हरियाणा कला परिषद द्वारा ऑनलाइन काव्य संघ्या कार्यक्रम का आयोजन किया गया। कला परिषद के निदेशक संजय भसीन ने कोरोना रूपा अंधकार से शीघ्र छुटकारा पाते हुए सभी के जीवन में प्रकाश और उल्लास की कामना की। उनका कहना है कि कार्यक्रम का संचालन विकास शर्मा ने किया। युवा कवियों विरेद राठौर, आदेश कुमार, मोहनलाल थाना ने अपने-अपने काव्य पाठ से दर्शकों को मंत्रमुग्ध कर दिया।

## धूमधाम से मनाई नरक चतुर्दशी

धनतेरस का योग होने के कारण लोगों ने की खरीदी

हरिभूमि न्यूज | गुरुग्राम

छोटी दीपावली और नरक चतुर्दशी का पर्व धूमधाम से मनाया गया। कुछ लोगों ने दूसरे दिन भी धनतेरस का योग होने पर खूब खरीदारी की। क्योंकि धनतेरस शुक्रवार की सायं तक ज्योतिषाचार्यों द्वारा बताई गई।



बाजारों में दूसरे दिन भी धनतेरस पर लोग आवश्यक सामान ज्वेलरी, सोने चांदी के सिक्के, फर्नीचर, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक आइटम व गर्म कपड़े आदि खरीदते दिखाई दिए। कोरोना महामारी के प्रकोप का खरीददारों पर कोई अशर पड़ता दिखाई नहीं दिया। नरक चतुर्दशी को लेकर मान्यता है कि इसदिन घरों में यमराज की पूजा की जाती है। छोटी दीपावली पर लोगों ने अपने घरों के बाहर दीए जलाए।

# दीपावली पर्व को लेकर बाजारों में उमड़ी भीड़

दीपावली पर्व को लेकर बाजारों में उमड़ी भीड़, आसमान छू रहे फूलों के दाम, जिला प्रशासन सतर्क

हरिभूमि न्यूज | गुरुग्राम

दीयों का पर्व दीपावली को लेकर हर कोई उत्साहित है, तभी तो कोरोना का भय भी लोग भूल चुके हैं और जिला प्रशासन के दिशा-निर्देशों की धजियां उड़ाते हुए खूब खरीदारी कर रहे हैं। पिछले कई दिनों से शहर के मुख्य सरदार बाजार, सोहना चौक, जैकबपुरा, ओल्ड व न्यू रेलवे रोड स्थित बाजारों सहित शहर के एमजी रोड स्थित दर्जनभर शांतिपंग मॉल्स में शहरवासी व ग्रामीण खरीदारी करने के लिए पहुंच रहे हैं। शुक्रवार को भी इन बाजारों व मॉल्स में भारी भीड़ दिखाई दी। दुकानदारों ने अपनी दुकानों को



सजाया हुआ है। शहर के सभी ज्वेलर्स के यहां भी ज्वेलरी खरीदने वालों का तांता लगा रहा। मिठाइयां व ड्राई फ्रूट्स की दुकानों पर भी खरीददारों की भारी भीड़ दिखाई दी। शहर के विभिन्न क्षेत्रों में फूलों की भी खूब बिक्री हो रही है। इस बार फूलों के दाम आसमान छू रहे हैं। शहर के मंदिरों में भी दीपावली के अवसर पर खूब चहल पहल दिखाई दे रही है। मंदिरों को ही नहीं अपितु गुम्बदों को भी दूल्हन को तरह सजाया गया है। मंदिरों में पूजा-अर्चना करने वाले भी सीमित संख्या में ही पहुंच रहे हैं।

अलंकित लिमिटेड CIN: L74899DL1995PLC069787						
पंजी. कार्यालय : 205-208, अनाारकली कॉम्प्लेक्स, झंडेवालीन एक्सप्रेसवे, नई दिल्ली-110055						
30 सितम्बर 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और छह माह हेतु स्टैंडअलोन व समेकित अअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार						
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन			समेकित	
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छह माह	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छह माह	
		30.09.2020 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अअंकेक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	2,481.48	3,774.68	5,075.33	2,799.07	4,986.54
2	अवधि (कर, असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मूल्य से पूर्व) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	369.12	381.79	738.46	393.75	475.35
3	कर से पूर्व अवधि (असाधारण मूल्य से बाद) हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	369.12	381.79	738.46	393.75	475.35
4	कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	293.38	242.37	552.19	325.31	311.17
5	अवधि [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) मिश्रित (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यय/आय (कर के बाद)] हेतु कुल व्यापक आय	305.17	245.45	575.77	337.05	314.25
6	इन्विस्टेड और देनदारियाँ इन्विस्टेड	1,429.58	1,429.58	1,429.58	1,429.58	1,429.58
7	रिजर्व्स (पूर्ववर्ती लेखा वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुरूप पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (र. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (वार्षिक नहीं)	0.21	0.17	0.39	0.24	0.22
	1. वैशिक	0.21	0.17	0.39	0.24	0.22
	2. डाबल्यूटेड	0.21	0.17	0.39	0.24	0.22

**टिप्पणी :**  
1. 30 सितम्बर 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्थ वर्ष हेतु कम्पनी के उपरोक्त स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित अअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों को समीक्षा की ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा कर ली गई और 12 नवम्बर 2020 को आयोजित इनसे सम्बन्धितों में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किये गये। तैमाहिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) और [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) पर उपलब्ध है। ये कम्पनी की वेबसाइट [www.alankit.in](http://www.alankit.in) पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
2. उक्त परिणाम कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 और अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा प्रैक्टिसेज और वॉलर्सिंग, जहां तक लागू श्रेय हैं, के तहत निर्धारित कम्पनी (भारतीय लेखा मानकों) नियमों 2015 (Ind AS) के अनुरूप तैयार किये गये हैं।  
कुने अलंकित लिमिटेड  
हस्ता/-  
अंकित अग्रवाल  
प्रबंध निदेशक

दिनांक : 12.11.2020  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली

## फरियादियों को डीएम डॉ. अजय ने बांटे मिट्टी के दीपक

हरिभूमि न्यूज | गाजियाबाद

कलकट्टे में अपनी व्यथा लेकर आए फरियादी उस समय आश्चर्य चकित रह गए जब जिलाधिकारी डॉ. अजय शंकर पांडेय ने उनकी फरियाद सुनने के साथ-साथ छोटी दीवाली पर उन्हें मिट्टी से दीपक भी गिफ्ट किए। जिलाधिकारी ने इन लोगों से अपील की कि वे इस दीवाली पर अपने-मिलने जुलने वालों को मिट्टी के दिए गिफ्ट करें। पटाखे व आतिशबाजी बिल्कुल न करें। ऐसा करने से पर्यावरण भी स्वच्छ रहेगा। इतना ही नहीं जिलाधिकारी ने स्टाल पर पहुंचकर खुद भी सौ दिए खरीदे। इसके बाद तो कलकट्टे परिसर में लगाए गए स्टालों पर दिए खरीदने वालों की लाइन ही लग गई। अधिकारियों व कर्मचारियों ने मिट्टी के दियों की जमकर खरीदारी की। इस अवसर पर सीडीओ अस्मिता लाल, अपर जिलाधिकारी शैलेन्द्र सिंह समेत तमाम अधिकारी मौजूद थे।

# समाधान फाउंडेशन के तीन लाख कार्यकर्ताओं ने ली प्रतिज्ञा

हरिभूमि न्यूज | गाजियाबाद

गाजियाबाद शहर के सेक्टर 3 राजनगर में जनसंख्या समाधान फाउंडेशन के समर्थकों ने शुक्रवार को बड़ी संख्या में एकत्रित होकर राष्ट्रीय ध्वज को प्रणाम किया। कार्यकर्ताओं ने तिरंगे के सामने जनसंख्या नियंत्रण कानून बनवाने व राष्ट्र रक्षा की प्रतिज्ञा ली। जनसंख्या नियंत्रण कानून की मांग के समर्थन में अपने हस्ताक्षर करके संगठन के जिलाध्यक्ष के माध्यम से प्रधानमंत्री, भारत सरकार के नाम अपना निवेदन भेजने की योजना तैयार की है। जनसंख्या समाधान फाउंडेशन छोटी दीपावली के अवसर पर एक साथ देशभर के तीन



हजार स्थानों में प्रतिज्ञा दिवस का आयोजन किया, जिसमें 3 लाख कार्यकर्ता जनसंख्या नियंत्रण कानून की मांग को लेकर देशभर में हस्ताक्षर करके प्रधानमंत्री, भारत सरकार के पास भेज रहे हैं। जनसंख्या समाधान फाउंडेशन पिछले 7 वर्षों से जनसंख्या नियंत्रण कानून की मांग को लेकर देशभर में अनवरत अभियान चला रहा है।

# सरकार की योजनाओं का लाभ लेने के लिए परिवार पहचान पत्र का होना जरूरी

हरिभूमि न्यूज | गुरुग्राम

जिले में चल रहे परिवार पहचान पत्र (पीपीपी) के लिए डेटा अपडेशन कार्य को और अधिक गति प्रदान करने के उद्देश्य से अब पीपीपी शिविर कॉम्प्लेक्स सेक्टर में भी लगाए जा रहे हैं। इससे कॉम्प्लेक्स सेक्टर के कर्मचारी भी अपना परिवार पहचान पत्र बनवाने के लिए एनरोलमेंट करवा सकेंगे।



## निगम क्षेत्र में 150 कैंप संचालित

पवार ने बताया कि अमी गुरुग्राम जिला में 1 लाख 43 हजार 690 परिवारों का पीपीपी डेटा अपडेशन का कार्य किया जा चुका है तथा प्रतिदिन एक कैंप पर 200 से 300 परिवारों का डेटा अपडेशन का कार्य किया जा रहा है। उन्होंने बताया कि नगर निगम क्षेत्र में 150 कैंपस लगाए जा रहे हैं, वहीं म्युनिसिपल कॉमेटी एरिया में 15 कैंपस लगाए जा रहे हैं। प्रत्येक वार्ड में 3 से 5 कैंप लगाए जा रहे हैं। हर गांव में पीपीपी अपडेशन के लिए भी कैंप लगाए जा रहे हैं।

लगाए जा रहे कैंपों में लोगों की भीड़ उमड़ने लगी है। अब लोग अपना परिवार पहचान पत्र बनवाने के लिए शिविर में लाइनों में लगे देखे जा सकते हैं। वर्तमान

में हीरो होंडा चौक स्थित हीरो मोटो कॉर्प कंपनी में पीपीपी कैंप लगाया जा चुका है और मारुति सुजुकी इंडिया लिमिटेड में सोमवार से कैंप लगाया जाएगा।

## फॉर्यून इंटरनेशनल लि. पंजी. कार्यालय : 205-208, अनाारकली कॉम्प्लेक्स, झंडेवालीन एक्सप्रेसवे, नई दिल्ली-110055

विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन परिणाम				समेकित परिणाम			
	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छह माह	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छह माह	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छह माह	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छह माह
	30.09.2020 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2020 (अअंकेक्षित)	30.09.2019 (अअंकेक्षित)
प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मूल्य से पूर्व)	-1.82	15.70	-3.18	14.31	-424.17	-1.82	-2.28	-3.18
कर से पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मूल्य से बाद)	-1.82	15.70	-3.18	14.31	-424.17	-1.82	-2.28	-3.18
कर के बाद अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/अथवा असाधारण मूल्य से बाद)	-1.82	15.61	-3.18	14.23	-424.22	-1.82	-2.36	-3.18
अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु मिश्रित लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यय/आय (कर के बाद)]	-1.82	15.61	-3.18	14.23	-424.22	-1.82	-2.36	-3.18
प्राधान्य किया गया इन्विस्टेड और देनदारियाँ	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
रिजर्व्स (पूर्ववर्ती लेखा वर्ष की बैलेंस शीट के अनुरूप पुनर्मुल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-1057.05	-	-	-
अर्जन प्रति शेयर (निर्दिष्ट और अनिर्दिष्ट प्रत्येक के हेतु)	-0.03	0.22	-0.05	0.20	-6.03	3.45	1.96	6.05
वैशिक	-0.03	0.22	-0.05	0.20	-6.03	3.45	1.96	6.05
डाबल्यूटेड	-0.03	0.22	-0.05	0.20	-6.03	3.45	1.96	6.05

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन		समेकित	
		30 सितम्बर 2020 के अनुसार राशि लाखों में	31 मार्च 2020 के अनुसार राशि लाखों में	30 सितम्बर 2020 के अनुसार राशि लाखों में	31 मार्च 2020 के अनुसार राशि लाखों में
1	परिसम्पत्तियाँ				
	गैर वर्तमान परिसम्पत्तियाँ	2.08	2.08	2.08	2.08
	(ए) समाप्ति लांठ और उपकरण				
	(बी) वित्तीय परिसम्पत्तियाँ	370.31	370.31	2,053.48	1,624.03
	(1) निवेश	19.10	19.10	10.10	10.10
	(सी) अन्य गैर-वर्तमान परिसम्पत्तियाँ	352.50	352.50	2,066.66	1,613.21
2	वर्तमान परिसम्पत्तियाँ				
	(ए) इन्वेंट्रीज	25.29	30.83	25.29	30.83
	(बी) नकद एवं नकद समकक्ष	3.32	1.17	3.32	1.17
	(सी) अन्य वर्तमान परिसम्पत्तियाँ	28.62	32.00	28.62	32.00
	कुल	411.11	414.50	2,094.28	1,668.22
3	इन्विस्टेड और देनदारियाँ इन्विस्टेड				
	(ए) इन्विस्टेड और देनदारियाँ	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
	(बी) अन्य इन्विस्टेड	(1,060.23)	(1,057.05)	622.94	196.67
	कुल इन्विस्टेड	(356.23)	(353.05)	1,326.94	900.67
4	देनदारियाँ				
1	गैर वर्तमान देनदारियाँ				
	(ए) वित्तीय देनदारियाँ	766.00	766.00	766.00	766.00
	(1) उधार				
	कुल	766.00	766.00	766.00	766.00
2	वर्तमान देनदारियाँ				
	(ए) अन्य वर्तमान देनदारियाँ	0.74	0.95	0.74	0.95
	(बी) अन्य वर्तमान देनदारियाँ	0.74	0.95	0.74	0.95
	कुल	411.11	414.50	2,094.28	1,668.22

टिप्पणी :  
उपरोक्त सेवा (लिस्टिंग और अन्य घोषणा आवश्यकताएं) नियमों, 2015 के नियम 23 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के पास दायर किये गये तैमाहिक / अर्थ वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण प्रारूप का एक सार है। तैमाहिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट <http://www.bseindia.com> और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट [www.fortuneinternational.in](http://www.fortuneinternational.in) पर भी उपलब्ध है।  
कुने फॉर्यून इंटरनेशनल लि. हस्ता/-  
(निवेदन भारतीय) प्रबंध निदेशक (डीआईएन-00040191)  
स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक : 12.11.2020

हरियाणा सरकार निविदा सूचना						
क्र. सं.	बोर्ड/निगम/प्राधि. का नाम	कार्य सूचना निविदा का नाम	खुलने की तिथि के हेतु को तिथि/प्रार.	राशि/ईएमडी (लगायत) रु. में	बोर्ड/निगम/प्राधि. की वेबसाइट	मोडल अधिकारी/सम्पर्क विवरण/ई-मेल
1	एमडीयू, रोहतक	बॉटनी विभाग हेतु उपकरण - प्लांट रोपण की खरीद।	10.11.2020 01.12.2020	5.5 लाख	<a href="http://www.mdu.ac.in">www.mdu.ac.in</a>	9898795000 hod.bozary@mdurohtak.ac.in
2	एमडीयू, रोहतक	यूआईटीडी म.द. विध्वंसविद्यालय, रोहतक हेतु डेस्कटॉप कम्प्यूटर्स की खरीद।	14.11.2020 24.11.2020	24 लाख	<a href="http://www.mdu.ac.in">www.mdu.ac.in</a>	dir.uiet@mdurohtak.ac.in
3	हैफेड	हैफेड इसके हैफेड कैटल फीड प्लांट, रोहतक और एम. खेड़ा हरियाणा हेतु हैफेड की विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप ही मवेशी / पशु फीड के निर्माण हेतु अपेक्षित कच्चा माल / पैकिंग सामग्री की आपूर्ति के लिये मेनुफैचरिंग सॉल्यूशंस / प्रतिष्ठित ब्रोकरों से अवधि ई-निविदा आमंत्रित करता है।	13.11.2020 18.11.2020	819.45 लाख	<a href="http://www.hafed.gov.in">www.hafed.gov.in</a>	0172-230520 haled@hry.nic.in
4	एचएसआइआईडीसी	आईडी अम्बाला कैंट में दो वर्ष हेतु सीईटीपी के ओ एफ एम और 1 माह के ट्रायल-रन समेत एनजीटी / सीपीसीबी / एचएसपीसीबी द्वारा जारी नियमों / निर्देशों के अनुरूप 0.5 एमएमएलटी सीईटीपी का अपरोडेशन।	17.11.2020 02.12.2020	एकमुद्रत/रु. 5.00 लाख (ईएमडी)	<a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>	(0171-2821969)
5	एचएसआइआईडीसी	गांव रेवासोव ब्लॉक-इन्दी, जिला नूह में गांव विकास कार्यों का निगमादन।	17.11.2020 02.12.2020	12.75 लाख	<a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>	9610581395 (ia.socma@hsidc.org.in)
6	एचएसआइआईडीसी	गांव धौरडोका ब्लॉक-इन्दी, जिला नूह में गांव विकास कार्यों का निगमादन।	17.11.2020 02.12.2020	9.21 लाख	<a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>	9610581395 (ia.socma@hsidc.org.in)
7	एचएसआइआईडीसी	आईडी बरवाला में दो वर्ष हेतु सीईटीपी के ओ एफ एम और 1 माह के ट्रायल-रन समेत एनजीटी / सीपीसीबी / एचएसपीसीबी द्वारा जारी नियमों / निर्देशों के अनुरूप 0.5 एमएमएलटी सीईटीपी का अपरोडेशन।	17.11.2020 02.12.2020	एकमुद्रत/रु. 5.00 लाख (ईएमडी)	<a href="https://etenders.hry.nic.in">https://etenders.hry.nic.in</a>	01733-258507 (ia.barwala@hsidc.org.in)

अधिक जानकारी हेतु कृपया पथारें : [www.haryanaeprocurement.gov.in](http://www.haryanaeprocurement.gov.in) or [www.etenders.hry.nic.in](http://www.etenders.hry.nic.in)  
संवाद विज्ञा. सं.-13/2021/10485760000/83812 दि. 13.11.20

SAI CAPITAL LIMITED CIN : L74899DL1995PLC069787													
Regd. Office: G-25, GROUND FLOOR, RASVILAS SALCON D-1, SAKET DISTRICT CENTRE, SAKET, NEW DELHI, SOUTH DELHI -110017 Ph.: 011-40234681   E-mail: <a href="mailto:saicapitallimited@hotmail.com">saicapitallimited@hotmail.com</a> / <a href="mailto:cs@saicapital.co.in">cs@saicapital.co.in</a>   Website: <a href="http://www.saicapital.co.in">www.saicapital.co.in</a>													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020													
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Yearly		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Yearly		Year Ended	
		30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.12	0.15	0.28	0.27	0.28	0.87	5,443.62	3,904.17	5,228.85	9,347.78	10,184.56	21,121.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-11.65	-16.79	-14.23	-26.45	-25.27	-50.00	655.67	360.70	1,012.60	1,016.37	2,309.35	4,169.12
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-11.65	-16.79	-14.23	-26.45	-25.27	-50.00	655.67	360.70	1,012.60	1,016.37	2,309.35	4,169.12
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	-11.65	-16.79	-14.23	-26.45	-25.27	-50.00	488.28	264.89	711.82	753.18		